504736410 01/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4783136

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
CHI-WEI CHIU	01/18/2018	
TSO-HSIANG WU	01/18/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISSA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	11F-2, NO. 89, TONGDE 6TH ST.
Internal Address:	TAOYUAN DIST.
City:	TAOYUAN CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15874903		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (408) 898-4896

Email: jason.lin@linassociatesip.com

Correspondent Name: LIN & ASSOCIATES INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 1: POST OFFICE BOX 2339

Address Line 4: SARATOGA, CALIFORNIA 95070-0339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18104URS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON Z. LIN
SIGNATURE:	/Jason Z. Lin/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=18104URS-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504736410 REEL: 044661 FRAME: 0473

ASSIGNMENT

	CHIU, CHI-WEI						
							o as ASSIGNOR,
have invente	ed certain new and useful improvements	in RELAY WIT	H SMA WI	RE DRIVEN	<u>MECHANISM (</u> h	ereinafter r	eferred to as the
	or which an application for United States Le	tters Patent was					
	executed on even date herewith;						
	executed on						
	filed on						
	filed as PCT International Application No.			on		,desigt	nating
	The United States of America;						
	Patent number	, issue on			•		
	ICCA Technology CO	ı Trit					
	REAS, ISSA Technology CO.			Nint Ton	man City Tak	/O.P.	
•	office address is 11F-2, No. 89, Tong					al hereinali	ter referred to as
ASSIGNEE.	, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, titl	e and uterest in a	ind to the	same in the	United States;		
NOW.	THEREFORE, for good and valuable con	nsideration, recei	pt of whi	ch is hereb	v acknowledged.	1/we ASS	IGNOR by these
	sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIC						
-	he United States of America, including any		_				
-	id application.	und an Declera :	шот вин	ica on any c	arrismi, continua	mi, comm	oacion-in-part and
1010300 27 20							
ALSO.	, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any	documents that le	gally may	he remured	I in connection w	ith the filing	prosecution and
	of said application or any other patent appl			-			
	aired to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in						
	her consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expe						
	ition concerning the invention that are w						•
	~	5.1	•				
	behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be						
	application or patent encompassed within	*			iOR's obligations	s under this	mstrument shall
extend to AS	SSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators	and other legal re	presentati	ves			
AT SOL	LOCACIONED IN A LOCAL CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT	u 5' : 25		- 1 T			n
	ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests				-		
	SIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire r	-					•
	nd behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representa						
granted, as t	ully and entirely as the same would have be	en held by ASSIC	JNOR had	I this assign	ment and sale not	been made.	
Assignor: (CHIU, CHI-WEI	Dated this	18th	day of	January, 20	16 at	Taiwan
	1F-2, No. 89, Tongde 6th St.,				,		
	aoyuan Dist., Taoyuan City,						
	aiwan	(n	1	00		X .	
			\sim \sim				
		· ·		Sig	nature		
Assignor: V	VU,TSO-HSIANG	Dated this	18th	day of	January, 20	18 at	Taiwan
	1F-2, No. 89, Tongde 6th St.,						
T	aoyuan Dist., Taoyuan City,	171					
T	aiwan	- Thrown	1111				
		11000	<u>544,</u>	}			
					Signature		
Assignor:		Dated this		day of	•	at	
				*************	Cianatura		
					Signature		

CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

PATENT REEL: 044661 FRAME: 0474

RECORDED: 01/19/2018